PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366 (360) 337-5777

NOTICE OF HEARING EXAMINER DECISION

September 20, 2016

To: Interested Parties and Parties of Record

RE: Project Name: McWhirter Accessory Dwelling Unit

Applicant: Devin & Brynne McWhirter

9651 SE Sedgwick Road Port Orchard, WA 98366

Application: Conditional Use Permit

Permit Number: 16 02649

Enclosed is the Decision issued by the Kitsap County Hearing Examiner in the above-referenced matter.

The applicant is encouraged to review the Kitsap County Office of Hearing Examiner Rules of Procedure found at: http://www.kitsapgov.com/dcd/lu_env/he/HE%20Rules%20for%20Kitsap%20County%20-%206-23-09.pdf

The Decision of the Hearing Examiner is final, unless appealed, as provided under Washington law.

Please note affected property owners may request a change in valuation for property tax purposes, notwithstanding any program of revaluation. Please contact the Assessor's Office at 360-337-5777 to determine if a change in valuation is applicable due to the issued Decision.

The complete case file is available for review at the Department of Community Development, Monday through Thursday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM and Friday 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM, except holidays. If you wish to view the case file or have other questions, please contact Constance Blackburn at cblackburn@co.kitsap.wa.us or (360) 337-5777.

Cc Applicant and/or Rep:

Devin & Brynne McWhirter: brynneeb@yahoo.com

Interested Parties:

None